DocuSign Envelope ID: 8169429B-BF4A-48A3-9543-8313E5CC5177

-y
R
AMENDMENT #1
TO THE AGREEMENT
8/16/2021 | 1:30 PM CDT
This Amendment No. 1 (this "Amendment 1°) is made effective as of (the "Amendment 1 Effective

Date") by and between the City of Long Beach ("Clisnt”) and Active Network, LLC, successor in interest to The Active
Network, inc. ("Active”) and amends that certain Products and Services Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2013,
(the "Agreement”) entered into by the Parties. Client and Active are aiso individually referenced herein as @ "Party*
and collectively as the “Parties.” Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribad to
such tarms in the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants, recitals and promises contained in this
Amendment and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged
by each Party, the Parties herelo hereby agree as follows:

1. Changes to the Agreement.

A. Section 17 of the Agreement ("Term for Hosted Software”) will be delsted in is entirety snd replaced
with the following:

*Uniess otherwise provided in the applicable Schedule, Active shall provide to Client, and Client shall
license from Active, the Hostad Software commencing on the Effective Date of this Agreement and
remaining in full force untl Merch 31, 2022, with automatic renewals for up o three (3) one (1) year
terms thereafier (each, a “Renewal Term"®), uniess either parly gives written notice to the other party
to terminate this Agresment no less than 8 menths prior to the expiration of the then-current temn.”

2. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified herein, the Agreement remains in full forca
and effect. All referencas in the Agreemant fo “this Agreement,” *hereto,” "hereof,” *hereunder” or words of like import
referring to the Agresment shall mean the Agresment as amended by this Amendment 1. in the event any of the terms
and conditions of the Agresment conflict with the terms and conditions of this Amendment, the terms and conditions of
this Amendment 1 shall prevail only as to the subject matter expressly stated herein.

3. Counterparts. This Amendment 1 may be exscuted in several counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original, but sl of which together shall constitute one and the same document, binding against each of the
Parties. To the maximum extent permitied by law or by any applicable govemmental authority, this Amendment 1 may
be transmitied by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or other transmission method with the same validity as if it
were an ink-signed document and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered
and be valid and effective for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment 1 as of the Amendment

1 Effective Date.
Active Network, LLC City of Long Beach
by its suthorized QORI - by its authorized signatory
By. m}‘? SL‘W By: _&n p(w .4' . jaxAA—rV;
Name- RanOaZ)fM‘S%ﬁ%HéCQm Name L1204 F. 714 7

Tite: vice President, Sales Twe. ASST [{Zy LANALE 2~

Date: 8/16/2021 | 1:30 PM CDT Date: z p 2 z 22/

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

Revised 02/11/2018



